accounted for as a separate lease, in which case the lease
liability is remeasured by discounting the revised lease
payments using a revised discount rate.

The Group did not make any such adjustments during the
periods presented.

The impact of the first-time application of IFRS 16 on the
statement of financial position at 1 May 2019 is:

Impact of
transition

£’000

Property, plant and equipment
Right-of-use asset 70,342
Trade and other receivables
Prepayments (1,689)
Current trade and other payables
Accruals (537)
Operating lease incentives (1,412)
Lease liabilities 8,276
Non-current trade and other payables
Operating lease incentives (10,072)
Lease liabilities 78,113
Net assets (5,715)
Equity
Accumulated losses (5,715)
Total equity (5,715)

DWF Group plc
Annual report and financial statements 2020118

As the Group has applied the simplified approach in respect
of comparatives at transition, comparative information has
not been restated and continues to be reported under IAS 17.
The table below demonstrates the impact of using IAS 17
compares to IFRS 16 on the Group’s income statement for the
year to 30 April 2020:

IAS 17
£’000

Impact of
transition

£’000
IFRS 16

£’000

Rental expense (15,072) 15,072 –
Depreciation, amortisation
and impairment – (11,580) (11,580)
Administrative expenses (15,072) 3,492 (11,580)

Operating profit (15,072) 3,492 (11,580)

Adjusted operating profit (15,072) 15,072 –
Depreciation, amortisation
and impairment – (11,580) (11,580)

Interest payable on leases – (2,047) (2,047)
Profit before tax (15,072) 1,445 (13,627)

From 1 May 2019, leases are recognised as a right-of-use asset
with a corresponding liability at the date at which the lease asset
is available for use by the Group.

Right-of-use assets are measured at cost, less any accumulated
depreciation and impairment losses, and adjusted for any
re-measurement of lease liabilities. The cost of right-of-use
assets includes the amount of lease liabilities recognised, initial
direct costs incurred, and lease payments made on or before
the commencement date, less any lease incentives received.
Right-of-use assets are depreciated over the shorter of the